
Jamestown (6-18,0-7 GLVC) -vs- Maryville (MO) (12-5,7-0 GLVC)
3/27/2026 at St. Louis, MO (Moloney Arena)

 
 

 
Jamestown (6-18,0-7 GLVC)

 
 
Maryville (MO) (12-5,7-0 GLVC)

 
 

Site: St. Louis, MO (Moloney Arena)
Date: 3/27/2026   Attendance: 152   Time: 6:00 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Jamestown (0) 12 14 16
Maryville (MO) (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
10 Kaul, Treyton 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
14 Johnson, Cohen 3 1 2 4 -.250 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.5
15 Carroll, Ethan 3 3 0 6 .500 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.0
16 Soeldner, Lucas 3 10 5 31 .161 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 1 10.0
18 Williams, Ladarius 3 4 7 20 -.150 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 4.0
21 Holmes, Jackson 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.0
5 Crowley, Joshua 3 2 3 10 -.100 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
27 Shaughnessy, Rowan 2 2 1 3 .333 14 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
8 Hawkinson, Chase 1 1 3 7 -.286 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
20 Sotelo, Cristian 1 1 0 2 .500 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.5

Totals 28 24 21 83 .036 24 1 1 10 0 2 0 18 0 4 26.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 6 24 0.042
2 9 10 29 -0.034
3 8 5 30 0.1

24 21 83 .036

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Rookhuyzen, Jayden 3 7 0 12 .583 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 7 0 0 7.5
99 Clark, Zac 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
16 Robateau, AJ 3 6 0 9 .667 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 0 0 10.0
8 Usher, Jake 3 1 1 3 .000 27 1 2 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 5.5
3 Whitemountain, Aidan 3 11 0 15 .733 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 7 0 1 12.5
42 Sobieralski, Tyler 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
57 Martinez, Luke 3 3 1 6 .333 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 4.5
23 Tran, Ethan 3 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Scott, Makai 2 7 0 9 .778 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 0 0 8.0
24 Engles, Alex 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Kouvaras, Georgios 2 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1 Soczewka, Peter 1 3 3 9 .000 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4.0

Totals 34 39 5 64 .531 37 1 4 11 2 19 1 35 0 1 54.5

Set K E TA %
1 12 0 18 0.667
2 14 1 21 0.619
3 13 4 25 0.36

39 5 64 .531

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 1 0 1 2
Lead changes 1 0 0 1


